## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM792842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2016
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900749477

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VYTALIZ LLC		12/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VYTALIZE HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	1020 Main Street, Suite B	
City:	PATERSON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07503	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5017032	VYTALIZE HEALTH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kweiner@kellyweinerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Weiner

**Address Line 1:** 511 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 4078

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Weiner
SIGNATURE:	/kellyweiner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2023.2.09 MERGER CERT VYTALIZE HEALTH INC Vytaliz LLC et al- DE -Copy-C#page1.tif source=2023.2.09 MERGER CERT VYTALIZE HEALTH INC Vytaliz LLC et al- DE -Copy-C#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007996 FRAME: 0544

900756023

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:11 PM 12/01/2016
FILED 05:11 PM 12/01/2016
SR 20166869258 - File Number 6174525

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

### VYTALIZ LLC

(a New York limited liability company)

### INTO

# VYTALIZE HEALTH, INC.

(a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned surviving corporation does hereby certify the following:

FIRST: That the name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

VYTALIZ LLC - New York (merging limited liability company)

VYTALIZE HEALTH, INC. - Delaware (surviving corporation)

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), by Vytalize Health, Inc., and by Vytaliz LLC, a New York limited liability company, in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Vytalize Health, Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation as now in force and effect, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation after the effective time of the merger, until amended or changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is 1020 Main Street, Suite B, Paterson NJ 07503.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of the filing date.

[Signature appears on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007996 FRAME: 0545 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of this November 30, 2016.

VYTALIZE HEALTH, INC.

Name: Faris Ghawi Title: President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007996 FRAME: 0546

**RECORDED: 02/10/2023**